
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

48 

22 

21 

81 

25 

45 

59 

62 

67 

32 

13 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

P1 

FE 

SRFx 

FS 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

P1 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

Alex Tollefsen 

Keaton Van Thof 

Todd Parks 

Jerry Streckert 

Ben Ruehl 

Kjell Tollefsen 

Wade White 

Thomas Kirchman 

Craig Chase 

Tristan Welling 

Pasquale Bruno 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

TVR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

650341 

103626_5 

547074 

637268 

259931 

676905 

103626_1 

55148 

236545 

430407 

273750_1 

505576 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Diff 

30.186 

35.113 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:04.687 

1:05.708 

1:05.882 

1:07.398 

1:09.220 

1:13.098 

1:13.311 

1:14.248 

1:14.625 

1:14.825 

1:18.376 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Tollefsen Racing 

Affordable Automotive R

MICROsystems 

Tollefsen Racing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

The Henry Company LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1525 Time Final 1600 

New Track Record (1:04.687) for FE2 by Jason Conzo. 

New Track Record (1:07.398) for P1 by Todd Parks. 

New Track Record (1:05.882) for FX by Keaton Van Thof. 

Printed: 5/14/2022 4:00:05 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results 

E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.186 

Avg. Speed 

87.737 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.687 

Best Speed 

89.044 

Best Lap by 

4 - Jason Conzo 

NERRC Bob Introne Memorial Regional 

Grp 4 - FA-C-E-E2-F-X-S,P1-2-X,ASR,CF 

Race 1 #22-R-57203 

Race (23:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:55:43 

New Hampshire Mtr Spdway S/F 1.600 miles 

5/14/2022 02:30 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Bob Introne Memorial Regional

Official Race Results


