

New England Region NERRC Bob Introne Memorial Regional Official Race Results



NERRC Bob Introne Memorial Regional

Sorted on Laps

Grp 4 - FA-C-E-E2-F-X-S,P1-2-X,ASR,CF

New Hampshire Mtr Spdway S/F 1.600 miles

Race 1 #22-R-57203

5/14/2022 02:30 PM

Race (23:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:55:43

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	4	FE2	1	Jason Conzo	NYR	650341	23		1:04.687	Motion Dynamics
2	48	FC	1	Alex Tollefsen	NER	103626_5	23	30.186	1:05.708	Tollefsen Racing
3	22	FX	1	Keaton Van Thof	NER	547074	23	35.113	1:05.882	Affordable Automotiv
4	21	P1	1	Todd Parks	NER	637268	22	1 Lap	1:07.398	
5	81	FE	1	Jerry Streckert	NER	259931	21	2 Laps	1:09.220	MICROsystems
6	25	SRFx	1	Ben Ruehl	NER	676905	21	2 Laps	1:13.098	
7	45	FS	1	Kjell Tollefsen	NER	103626_1	21	2 Laps	1:13.311	Tollefsen Racing
8	59	SRFx	2	Wade White	TVR	55148	20	3 Laps	1:14.248	The Cottages/Valvoli
9	62	SRFx	3	Thomas Kirchman	NER	236545	20	3 Laps	1:14.625	
10	67	SRFx	4	Craig Chase	NER	430407	20	3 Laps	1:14.825	
11	32	SRFx	5	Tristan Welling	NER	273750_1	19	4 Laps	1:18.376	
Not classified										
DNS	13	P1	DNS	Pasquale Bruno	NER	505576		DNS		The Henry Company

Announcements

Time Prov 1525 Time Final 1600

New Track Record (1:04.687) for FE2 by Jason Conzo.

New Track Record (1:07.398) for P1 by Todd Parks.

New Track Record (1:05.882) for FX by Keaton Van Thof.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
30.186	87.737	1:04.687	89.044	4 - Jason Conzo

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

For results

Printed: 5/14/2022 4:00:05 PM

E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com

Josha Urdansol www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NER, SCCA